GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3390
ANSWERED ON:17.03.2015

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE
Mohammed Shri Faizal P.P.

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is planning to start an all India environmental service and if so, the details thereof;
(b) whether the Government has received any proposal to this effect, and if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which it is likely to be introduced?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT, FOREST AND CLIMATE CHANGE. ( SHRI PRAKASH
JAVADEKAR)

(@), (b) & (c) The High Level Committee constituted by the Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change for review of various
acts administered by the Ministry inits report inter-alia recommended for creation of All India Service, based on qualifications and
other details prescribed by MoEF&CC/ DoPT/ UPSC. The Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change is examining the
recommendation of High Level Committee.
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